
Tables 

not available 
not appropriate or nol applicable 
nil or zero 
too small to be expressed 
estimate 
preliminary 
revised 

Equivalent values of metric units: 
1 hectare (ha) = 2.47 acres 
1 metric tonne (t) wheat = 36.744 bu 

oats = 64.842 bu 
barley = 45.930 bu 

certain tables may not add due to rounding 

It should be noted that figures shown for the latest year are subject to revision, and that some figures for earlier years 
have been revised. Figures for Newfoundland are nol included, as agricultural activity there is of minor importance 
and production small. 

11.1 Cash receipts from farming operations (excluding supplementary payments), by province, 
1973-78 (thousand dollars) 

Province 

Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswicl< 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 

Total 

1973r 

73,158 
97,303 
94,215 

966,520 
2,055,442 

629,645 
1,463,494 
1,231,057 

345,630 

6,956,464 

19741" 

85,527 
102,737 
103,248 

1,137,568 
2,511,014 

827,057 
2,077,854 
1,702,716 

406,250 

8,953,971 

1975' 

84,901 
113,847 
98,954 

1,341,098 
2,684,429 

931,958 
2,469,503 
1,879,823 

422,241 

10,026,754 

1976r 

103,455 
126,413 
113,087 

1,370,065 
2,780,354 

885,100 
2,304,476 
1,841,813 

480,347 

10,005,110 

1977 

89,109 
132,886 
109,867 

1,425,749 
2,863,514 

889,765 
2,136,551 
1,951,448 

515,746 

10,114,635 

1978P 

99,537 
151,665 
122,285 

1,649,913 
3,363,884 
1,104,833 
2,471,765 
2,284,357 

561,821 

11,810,060 

11.2 Cash receipts from farming operations, by commodity or other source, 1974-78 (thousand 
dollars) 

Item 

Wheat 
Wheat. Canadian Wheat 

Board payments 
Oats 
Oals, Canadian Wheat 

Board payments 
Barley 
Barley, Canadian Wheat 

Board payments 
Western Grain Stabilization Act' 
Canadian Wheat Board cash 

advances 
Canadian Wheat Board cash 

advance repayments 
Deferred grain receipts 
Liquidation of deferred grain 

receipts 
Rye 
Flaxseed 
Rapeseed 
Soybeans 
Corn 
Sugar beets -
Potatoes 
Fruits 
Vegetables 
Floriculture and nursery 
Tobacco 
Other crops 

Total, cash receipts from 
crops 

Cattle and calves 
Pigs 
Sheep and lambs 
Dairy products 
Poultry 
Eggs 
Other livestock and products 

Total, cash receipts from 
livestock and products 

Forest and maple products 
Dairy supplementary payments 
Deficiency payments 
Provincial income stabilization 

program 

Total, cash receipts (excl. 
supplementary payments) 

Supplementary payments 

Total, cash receipts 

1974r 

1,548,072 

506,112 
55,552 

— 468,539 

96,069 

48,105 

-36,684 
-625,816 

305,246 
25,013 

135,435 
338,628 

78,511 
164,156 
43,799 

202,701 
140,232 
191,677 
116,729 
205,728 
176,992 

4,184,796 

1,751,577 
775,218 

12,884 
1,095,903 

464,209 
276,245 

77,188 

4,453,224 

44,800 
221,059 

36,041 

14,051 

8,953,971 

57,475 

9,011,446 

1975'' 

1,699,193 

826,920 
60,212 

27,809 
465,659 

149,479 

19,866 

-33,765 
-695,450 

625,816 
27,117 
81,340 

260,022 
44,925 

152,979 
39,919 

159,148 
130,497 
242,593 
141,849 
195,861 
151,767 

4,773,756 

1,873,980 
878,970 

12,645 
1,347,248 

411,814 
269,767 

81,888 

4,876,312 

44,526 
259,770 

22,596 

49,794 

10,026,754 

30,290 

10,057,044 

1976r 

1,642,770 

412,214 
70,696 

11,665 
451,293 

44,107 

102,689 

-44,247 
-546,270 

695,450 
27,659 
77,546 

227,809 
78,143 

157,642 
36,275 

199,675 
147,096 
243,679 
170,390 
233,857 
169,284 

4,609,422 

1,940,949 
829,019 

12,163 
1,331,318 

477,102 
295,580 

88,658 

4,974,789 

54,246 
258,868 

24,791 

82,994 

10,005,110 

-
10,005,110 

1977 

1,649,805 

131,029 
56,792 

13,956 
319,237 

102,280 

125,697 

-120,026 
-434,034 

546,270 
21,366 
86,679 

432,759 
78,668 

157,023 
31,282 

173,771 
175,289 
261,348 
184,493 
179,274 
187,232 

4,360,190 

2,102,918 
837,925 

12,784 
1,413,824 

484,382 
300,697 
102,134 

5,254,664 

62,163 
269,447 
48,690 

119,481 

10,114,635 

-
10,114,635 

1978P 

1,679,165 

126,910 
47,347 

5,258 
400,194 

84,798 
115,000 

136,820 

-119,154 
-351,921 

434,034 
22,660 

102,118 
586,405 
156,230 
189,930 
30,561 

160,836 
178,916 
251,014 
201,200 
268,102 
205,652 

4,912,075 

2,877,839 
1,156,158 

14,656 
1,508,513 

541,662 
303,492 
113,125 

6,515,445 

72,898 
242,511 
42,612 

24,519 

11,810,060 

-
11,810,060 

'Subsidy started in 1978. 


