Tables

not available

not appropriate or not applicable

nil or zero

too small to be expressed

C. estimate

p. preliminary revised

Equivalent values of metric units:

hectare (ha) = 2.47 acres

I metric tonne (t) wheat = 36.744 bu
oats = 64.842 bu
barley = 45.930 bu
certain tables may not add due to rounding

It should be noted that figures shown for the latest year are subject to revision, and that some figures for earlier years have been revised. Figures for Newfoundland are not included, as agricultural activity there is of minor importance and production small.

11.1 Cash receipts from farming operations (excluding supplementary payments), by province, 1973-78 (thousand dollars)

Province	1973r	1974r	1975	1976 ^r	1977	1978P
Prince Edward Island Nova Scotia	73,158 97,303	85,527 102,737	84,901 113,847	103,455 126,413	89,109 132,886	99,537 151,665
New Brunswick	94,215	103,248	98,954	113,087	109,867	122,285
Quebec	966,520	1,137,568	1,341,098	1,370,065	1,425,749	1,649,913
Ontario Manitoba	2,055,442 629,645	2,511,014 827,057	2,684,429 931,958	2,780,354 885,100	2,863,514 889,765	3,363,884
Saskatchewan	1,463,494	2,077,854	2,469,503	2,304,476	2,136,551	2,471,765
Alberta British Columbia	1,231,057 345,630	1,702,716 406,250	1,879,823 422,241	1,841,813 480,347	1,951,448 515,746	2,284,357 561,821
Total	6,956,464	8,953,971	10,026,754	10,005,110	10,114,635	11,810,060

11.2 Cash receipts from farming operations, by commodity or other source, 1974-78 (thousand dollars)

Item	1974r	1975r	1976r	1977	1978P
Wheat	1,548,072	1,699,193	1,642,770	1,649,805	1,679,165
Wheat, Canadian Wheat	506 113	026 020	412.214	121.020	124 010
Board payments Oats	506,112 55,552	826,920 60,212	412,214 70,696	131,029	126,910
Oats, Canadian Wheat	33,332	60,212	70,090	56,792	47,347
Board payments	100	27.809	11,665	13,956	5,258
Barley	468,539	465,659	451,293	319,237	400,194
Barley, Canadian Wheat	100,555	105,057	421,275	317,207	400,124
Board payments	96,069	149,479	44.107	102,280	84,798
Western Grain Stabilization Act1	37		100		115,000
Canadian Wheat Board cash					
advances	48,105	19,866	102,689	125,697	136,820
Canadian Wheat Board cash	** ***	*****		146.444	110.101
advance repayments	-36,684	-33,765	-44,247	-120,026	-119,154
Deferred grain receipts	-625,816	-695,450	-546,270	-434,034	-351.921
Liquidation of deferred grain receipts	305.246	625,816	695,450	546,270	434,034
Rye	25,013	27,117	27,659	21,366	22,660
Flaxseed	135,435	81,340	77.546	86,679	102,118
Rapeseed	338,628	260,022	227,809	432,759	586,405
Soybeans	78,511	44,925	78,143	78,668	156,230
Corn	164,156	152,979	157,642	157,023	189,930
Sugar beets	43,799	39,919	36.275	31,282	30,561
Potatoes	202,701	159,148	199,675	173,771	160.836
Fruits	140,232	130,497	147,096	175,289	178,916
Vegetables	191,677	242,593	243,679	261,348	251,014
Floriculture and nursery	116,729	141,849	170,390	184,493	201,200
Tobacco	205,728	195,861	233,857	179,274	268,102
Other crops	176,992	151,767	169,284	187,232	205,652
Total, cash receipts from					
crops	4,184,796	4,773,756	4,609,422	4,360,190	4,912,075
Cattle and calves	1,751,577	1.873.980	1.940.949	2,102,918	2,877,839
Pigs	775,218	878,970	829,019	837.925	1,156,158
Sheep and lambs	12,884	12,645	12,163	12,784	14,656
Dairy products	1,095,903	1,347,248	1,331,318	1,413,824	1,508,513
Poultry	464,209	411,814	477,102	484,382	541,662
Eggs	276,245	269,767	295,580	300,697	303,492
Other livestock and products	77,188	81,888	88,658	102,134	113,125
Total, cash receipts from					
livestock and products	4,453,224	4,876,312	4,974,789	5,254,664	6,515,445
Forest and maple products	44,800	44,526	54,246	62,163	72,898
Dairy supplementary payments	221,059	259,770	258.868	269,447	242,511
Deficiency payments	36,041	22,596	24,791	48,690	42,612
Provincial income stabilization			7076		
program	14,051	49,794	82,994	119,481	24,519
Total, cash receipts (excl.					
supplementary payments)	8,953,971	10,026,754	10,005,110	10,114,635	11,810,060
Supplementary payments	57,475	30,290	-	_	-
Total, cash receipts	9.011.446	10,057,044	10,005,110	10,114,635	11,810,060
a count and it occupies	7,011,440	10,027,044	10,005,110	10,114,033	11,010,000

¹ Subsidy started in 1978.